

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

11/08/13

BID OPENING DATE 11/06/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-3E1004
LOCATION 03-PLA-80-8.1/37.8

IN AND NEAR LOOMIS, PENRYN,
NEWCASTLE, WEIMAR, AND MAGRA FROM
0.1 MILE WEST OF BRACE ROAD
OVERTCROSSING TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF

CONTRACT CODE 'A '
199 CONTRACT ITEMS

IMPROVING VERTICAL CLEARANCE

FEDERAL AID BHIM-0803-(243)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 13.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 18 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 485
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 20,452,459.00 AMOUNT UNDER 160,167.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 0.78
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) |
|----------|---------------|-----------|--|
| 1 | 20,292,292.00 | 4 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 916 855-4400 0000089 P O BOX 15287 FAX 916 369-0429 SACRAMENTO, CA 95851-0287 |
| 2 | 20,643,515.00 | 3 | RGW CONSTRUCTION INC 925 606-2400 00591940 550 GREENVILLE ROAD FAX 925 961-1925 LIVERMORE CA 94550 |
| 3 | 23,450,513.00 | 5 | DESILVA GATES-VIKING A JOINT 925 829-9220 VENTURE 00939331 P O BOX 2909 FAX 925 803-4263 DUBLIN CA 94568 |
| 4 | 25,948,858.00 | 2 | TEICHERT/MYERS JV 916 645-4800 00974208 P O BOX 700 FAX 916 645-4801 LINCOLN CA 95648 |
| 5 | 28,255,780.80 | 1 | GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 925 372-8000 00851187 2990 BAY VISTA COURT SUITE D FAX 925 372-8001 BENICIA CA 94510 |

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 2
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|--|
| 04 | ABSL HAYWARD, CA | COLD PLANE AC |
| | AC DIKE LINCOLN, CA | AC DIKE |
| | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, INC. NEWCASTLE, CA | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ROADSIDE SIGNS |
| | DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW, OR | METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS AUBURN, CA | OVERHEAD SIGNS |
| | HARRIS REBAR NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC. LIVERMORE, CA | REINFORCING STEEL (TYPE 60 SERIES BARRIER) |
| | JOE HEIM ALAMO, CA | CLEAR & GRUB |
| | KRC SAFETY VISALIA, CA | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | M&M ELECTRIC SACRAMENTO, CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ANAHEIM, CA | LANDSCAPE |
| | MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO, CA | BAR REINFORCING STEEL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 3
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|---|
| 04 | MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO, CA | POLYESTER CONCRETE, BRIDGE REMOVALS, RAISE BRIDGE |
| | MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO, CA | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRILL & BOND DOWEL, BRIDGE BARRIER |
| | NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS, CA | EROSION CONTROL |
| | STERLING P. HOLLOWAY III, INC. AUBURN, CA | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER |

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 4
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|---|
| 03 | AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA | PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE A,C,D,E,F |
| | ACL ONTARIO CA | CONCRETE BARRIER(TYPE 732 MODIFIED) |
| | ACL ONTARIO CA | FORM AND POUR CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, TEMP PAVEMENT MARKING(PAINT) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | PAVEMENT MARKER - RETROREFLECTIVE - RECESSED |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE(HAZ WASTE) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPE(PAINT), TEMP PAVEMENT MARKER |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING-RECESSED AND BROKEN |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 5
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|---|
| 03 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN |
| | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA | DELINEATOR(CLASS 1 AND 2), HIGHWAY POST MARKER |
| | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUM SIGN(0.063" & 0.080"UNFRAMED) |
| | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA | INSTALL SIGN(STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) |
| | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA | REMOVE SIGN PANEL, RESET ROADSIDE SIGN, MARKER(CULVERT) |
| | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA | ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST, UNDERDRAIN MARKER |
| | ERNEST B DEE ELK GROVE CA | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), (SIDEWALK), (CURB RAMP) |
| | ERNEST B DEE ELK GROVE CA | VEGETATION CONTROL MINOR CONCRETE |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | CHAIN LINK RAILING(TYPE 6) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 6
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|------------------------------------|--|
| 03 | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE, CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST) |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE STB) AND (TYPE WB), END CAP (TYPE TC) |
| | FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA | TREATED WOOD WASTE, REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WALKWAY) |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A) |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | MODIFY SIGN STRUCTURE (SAFETY CABLE RETROFIT) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 7
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 03 | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | SALVAGE SIGN STRUCTURE |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | 54" CIDH CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION) |
| | HARRIS REBAR NORTHERN CA INC LIVERMORE CA | BAR REINFORCING STEEL |
| | KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | M&M ELECTRIC SACRAMENTO CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | MBI STOCKTON CA | CONCRETE BARRIER(TYPE 60,60C,60G,60GC, 60GE, 60G MODIFIED) |
| | PENHALL COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA | BRIDGE REMOVAL |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | EROSION CONTROL(BONDED FIBER MATRIX) |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | MOVE IN/MOVE OUT(EROSION CONTROL), INCORPORATE MATERIALS |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | MOVE IN/MOVE OUT(TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 03 | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH) |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA), FIBER ROLLS, COMPOST |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL AND GRAVEL BAG BERM |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL NEWCASTLE CA | TEMPORARY LARGE SEDIMENT BARRIER, SILT FENCE |
| | TRUESDELL CORP TEMPE AZ | FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY |
| | TRUESDELL CORP TEMPE AZ | PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY |
| | TRUESDELL CORP TEMPE AZ | PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN, PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE |
| | TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 03 | TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA | RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN AND STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT |
| | TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA | STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY |
| | WC MALONEY STOCKTON CA | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER |
| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
| 05 | ACL ONTARIO CA | CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL |
| | ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA | FENCES AND RAILING |
| | CENTRAL FENCE COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA | GUARDRAIL AND TREATED WOOD WASTE |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKERS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
| | CLEVELAND WRECKING COMPANY SAN LORENZO CA | CONCRETE REMOVAL |
| | GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA | SIGN STRUCTURES |
| | HARRIS REBAR NORTHERN CALIFORNIA LIVERMORE CA | REINFORCING STEEL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|---|
| 05 | LORANG BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC COLFAX CA | MINOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES AND ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION |
| | LORANG BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC COLFAX CA | UNDERGROUND AND ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC |
| | NOR CAL CONCRETE INC SUISUN CA | MINOR CONCRETE |
| | NOR CAL CONCRETE INC SUISUN CA | VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA | COMPOST AND INCORPORATE MATERIALS |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA | PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA | CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 60 SERIES |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|--|
| 02 | ALL STEEL FENCE INC LATHROP CA | CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL AND INSTALL CHAIN LINK RAILING |
| | CENTRAL FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY AND ALTERNATE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 11
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 02 | CENTRAL FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA | THRIE BEAM BARRIER, TRANSITION RAILING AND ENDCAP |
| | CENTRAL FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA | TREATED WOOD WASTE AND REMOVE AND INSTALL MBGR |
| | CHRISP CO WOODLAND CA | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, TEMP STRIPING AND MARKING |
| | CHRISP CO WOODLAND CA | PAVEMENT MARKERS RETROREFLECTIVE RECESSED AND CHANNELIZER |
| | CHRISP CO WOODLAND CA | REMOVE STRIPING AND MARKING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | CHRISP CO WOODLAND CA | THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING AND MARKING AND MOBILIZATION |
| | HARRIS REBAR NORTHERN CALIFORNIA LIVERMORE CA | REBAR |
| | M&M ELECTRIC SACRAMENTO CA | ELECTRICAL |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | CIDH PILES AND FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN PANELS |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | INSTALL CONCRETE BARRIERS |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | REMOVE, FURNISH, MODIFY, SALVAGE & INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURES |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 12
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|---|
| 02 | PENHALL COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA | BRIDGE DEMO |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL CO INC NEWCASTLE CA | COMPOSITE INCORPORATE AND INCORPORATE MATERIALS |
| | SELBY'S SOIL EROSION CONTROL CO INC NEWCASTLE CA | TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 01 | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | ASPHALT AND GRINDING |
| | AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA | AC DIKE AND AC MISC AREA |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | STRIPING AND MARKING AND REMOVING SAME |
| | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE CA | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA | TYPE 60 CONCRETE BARRIER |
| | FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA | MBGR, WOOD WASTE AMD TRANS RAILING |
| | FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING OROVILLE CA | TERMINAL SYSTEMS AND FENCING |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

BID211
PAGE 13
11/08/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|---|
| 01 | HARRIS REBAR LIVERMORE CA | REBAR |
| | KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA | AC PAVING HMA AND RUBBERIZED HMA |
| | MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA | SIGN STRUCTURES AND SIGN FOUNDATIONS |
| | NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA | EROSION CONTROL |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | ELECTRICAL, MODIFY SIGN ILLUMINATION, SIGNAL AND LIGHTING |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | TRAFFIC MONITORING AND LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 1 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 2 | 080050 | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) | LS | LUMP SUM | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 3 | 090100 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) | WDAY | 395 | 1,500.00 | 592,500.00 |
| 4 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 50,550.00 | 50,550.00 |
| 5 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 740,000.00 | 740,000.00 |
| 6 | 120120 | TYPE III BARRICADE | EA | 340 | 25.00 | 8,500.00 |
| 7 | 120149 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) | SQFT | 440 | 2.00 | 880.00 |
| 8 | 120159 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) | LF | 61,500 | .35 | 21,525.00 |
| 9 | 120165 | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) | EA | 500 | 15.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 10 | 120300 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 8,130 | 3.25 | 26,422.50 |
| 11 | 128652 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 210,000.00 | 210,000.00 |
| 12 | 129000 | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) | LF | 33,200 | 13.00 | 431,600.00 |
| 13 | 026299 | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (TYPE ABSORB 350) | EA | 65 | 1,100.00 | 71,500.00 |
| 14 | 129150 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN | LF | 14,900 | 2.00 | 29,800.00 |
| 15 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 16 | 130300 | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 17 | 130310 | RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN | EA | 120 | 500.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 18 | 130320 | STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | EA | 90 | 10.00 | 900.00 |
| 19 | 130330 | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | EA | 3 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 20 | 130500 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQYD | 9,000 | 6.00 | 54,000.00 |
| 21 | 130505 | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) | EA | 36 | 200.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 22 | 130530 | TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) | SQYD | 36,300 | 1.13 | 41,019.00 |
| 23 | 130570 | TEMPORARY COVER | SQYD | 12,000 | 3.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 24 | 130610 | TEMPORARY CHECK DAM | LF | 1,710 | 6.00 | 10,260.00 |
| 25 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 78 | 125.00 | 9,750.00 |
| 26 | 130640 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 16,400 | 4.00 | 65,600.00 |
| 27 | 130650 | TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM | LF | 6,190 | 8.50 | 52,615.00 |
| 28 | 130660 | TEMPORARY LARGE SEDIMENT BARRIER | LF | 3,470 | 6.75 | 23,422.50 |
| 29 | 130680 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | LF | 10,600 | 3.00 | 31,800.00 |
| 30 | 130710 | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EA | 38 | 3,800.00 | 144,400.00 |
| 31 | 130730 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 32 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 33 | 000001 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | .00 | 0.00 |
| 34 | 141000 | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) | LF | 10,500 | 2.41 | 25,305.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|----------|------------|
| 35 | 141001 | HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 36 | 141103 | REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) | LF | 19,000 | .80 | 15,200.00 |
| 37 | 141120 | TREATED WOOD WASTE | LB | 36,000 | .20 | 7,200.00 |
| 38 | 000002 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | .00 | 0.00 |
| 39 | 150100 | PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 40 | 150203 | ABANDON CULVERT (EA) | EA | 1 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 |
| 41 | 150608 | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE | LF | 1,260 | 4.00 | 5,040.00 |
| 42 | 150662 | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING | LF | 2,790 | 8.00 | 22,320.00 |
| 43 | 150685 | REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 44 | 150711 | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 31,000 | 1.00 | 31,000.00 |
| 45 | 150712 | REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 130 | 5.00 | 650.00 |
| 46 | 150714 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 16,000 | 1.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 47 | 150742 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 45 | 50.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 48 | 150757 | REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA) | EA | 2 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 49 | 150763 | REMOVE SIGN PANEL | EA | 21 | 100.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 50 | 150767 | REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN | EA | 4 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 51 | 150771 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE | LF | 14,900 | 2.75 | 40,975.00 |
| 52 | 026300 | REMOVE HOT MIX ASPHALT GUTTER | LF | 66 | 10.00 | 660.00 |
| 53 | 150809 | REMOVE CULVERT (LF) | LF | 2,670 | 6.00 | 16,020.00 |
| 54 | 150820 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 20 | 350.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 55 | 150821 | REMOVE HEADWALL | EA | 3 | 450.00 | 1,350.00 |
| 56 | 150857 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING | SQFT | 5,230 | 1.00 | 5,230.00 |
| 57 | 151286 | SALVAGE SIGN STRUCTURE | EA | 6 | 350.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 58 | 152320 | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 32 | 200.00 | 6,400.00 |
| 59 | 152402 | ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE | EA | 8 | 550.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 60 | 152432 | ADJUST MANHOLE | EA | 4 | 900.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 61 | 152440 | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE | EA | 6 | 900.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 62 | 152469 | ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE | EA | 10 | 2,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 63 | 026301 | ADJUST TELEPHONE VAULT TO GRADE | EA | 4 | 2,200.00 | 8,800.00 |
| 64 | 026302 | MODIFY SIGN STRUCTURE (SAFETY CABLE RETROFIT) | EA | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 65 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 77,300 | 1.00 | 77,300.00 |
| 66 | 153130 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF) | LF | 660 | 1.25 | 825.00 |
| 67 | 153139 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (LF) | LF | 200 | 13.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 68 | 153221 | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER | LF | 6,630 | 21.00 | 139,230.00 |
| 69 | 153225 | PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE | SQFT | 37,800 | .25 | 9,450.00 |
| 70 | 153227 | FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY | CF | 2,840 | 90.00 | 255,600.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 71 (F) | 153228 | PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY | SQFT | 37,880 | 4.00 | 151,520.00 |
| 72 | 153531 | ACCESS OPENING, SOFFIT | EA | 2 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 73 | 155232 | SAND BACKFILL | CY | 55 | 15.00 | 825.00 |
| 74 | 157561 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A | LS | LUMP SUM | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 75 | 157562 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B | LS | LUMP SUM | 135,000.00 | 135,000.00 |
| 76 | 157563 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C | LS | LUMP SUM | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 77 | 157564 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION D | LS | LUMP SUM | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 78 | 157565 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION E | LS | LUMP SUM | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 79 | 157566 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION F | LS | LUMP SUM | 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 |
| 80 | 160102 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 81 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 52,700 | 19.00 | 1,001,300.00 |
| 82 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | TON | 1,150 | 20.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 83 (F) | 192003 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) | CY | 42 | 1,050.00 | 44,100.00 |
| 84 (F) | 193003 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) | CY | 56 | 880.00 | 49,280.00 |
| 85 | 198010 | IMPORTED BORROW (CY) | CY | 3,600 | 19.00 | 68,400.00 |
| 86 | 200002 | ROADSIDE CLEARING | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,852.00 | 5,852.00 |
| 87 | 202006 | SOIL AMENDMENT | CY | 8.2 | 120.00 | 984.00 |
| 88 | 202011 | MULCH | CY | 98 | 50.00 | 4,900.00 |
| 89 | 026303 | PINE NEEDLE MULCH | CY | 130 | 250.00 | 32,500.00 |
| 90 | 202035 | FERTILIZER (PACKET) | EA | 290 | 1.00 | 290.00 |
| 91 | 204009 | PLANT (GROUP I) | EA | 160 | 78.00 | 12,480.00 |
| 92 | 204035 | PLANT (GROUP A) | EA | 61 | 20.00 | 1,220.00 |
| 93 | 204036 | PLANT (GROUP B) | EA | 120 | 35.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 94 | 204099 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,900.00 | 5,900.00 |
| 95 | 205051 | FOLIAGE PROTECTOR | EA | 64 | 25.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 96 (F) | 208213 | 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (IRRIGATION LINE) | LF | 820 | 5.00 | 4,100.00 |
| 97 | 208526 | SPRINKLER (TYPE D-1) | EA | 230 | 4.00 | 920.00 |
| 98 | 026304 | TIME RELEASE WATER ASSEMBLY | EA | 340 | 15.00 | 5,100.00 |
| 99 (F) | 208594 | 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) | LF | 15 | 75.00 | 1,125.00 |
| 100 | 210010 | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) | EA | 6 | 150.00 | 900.00 |
| 101 | 210250 | EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) (SQFT) | SQFT | 552,000 | .20 | 110,400.00 |
| 102 | 210260 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH) | SQFT | 1,600 | .75 | 1,200.00 |
| 103 | 210350 | FIBER ROLLS | LF | 10,800 | 3.50 | 37,800.00 |
| 104 | 210600 | COMPOST | SQFT | 144,000 | .51 | 73,440.00 |
| 105 | 210630 | INCORPORATE MATERIALS | SQFT | 144,000 | .13 | 18,720.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 106 | 260203 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) | CY | 34,000 | 30.00 | 1,020,000.00 |
| 107 | 390132 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) | TON | 29,100 | 85.00 | 2,473,500.00 |
| 108 | 026305 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TEXTURED PAVING) | SQYD | 540 | 25.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 109 | 390138 | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED) | TON | 8,290 | 100.00 | 829,000.00 |
| 110 | 394073 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) | LF | 780 | 1.86 | 1,450.80 |
| 111 | 394074 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) | LF | 6,750 | 1.86 | 12,555.00 |
| 112 | 394075 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) | LF | 810 | 1.86 | 1,506.60 |
| 113 | 394076 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) | LF | 3,100 | 1.86 | 5,766.00 |
| 114 | 394077 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | LF | 4,900 | 1.86 | 9,114.00 |
| 115 | 394090 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD | 140 | 30.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 116 | 397005 | TACK COAT | TON | 26 | 1,500.00 | 39,000.00 |
| 117 | 044429 | RAISE BRIDGE (LOCATION A) | LS | LUMP SUM | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 118 | 044430 | RAISE BRIDGE (LOCATION B) | LS | LUMP SUM | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 119 | 044431 | RAISE BRIDGE (LOCATION C) | LS | LUMP SUM | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 120 | 044432 | RAISE BRIDGE (LOCATION D) | LS | LUMP SUM | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 121 | 044433 | RAISE BRIDGE (LOCATION E) | LS | LUMP SUM | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 122 | 026306 | RAISE BRIDGE (LOCATION F) | LS | LUMP SUM | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 123 | 498050 | 54" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION) | LF | 68 | 3,500.00 | 238,000.00 |
| 124 (F) | 510053 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE | CY | 382 | 3,000.00 | 1,146,000.00 |
| 125 (F) | 510502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) | CY | 160 | 975.00 | 156,000.00 |
| 126 | 511106 | DRILL AND BOND DOWEL | LF | 1,960 | 200.00 | 392,000.00 |
| 127 | 519088 | JOINT SEAL (MR 1") | LF | 557 | 30.00 | 16,710.00 |
| 128 (F) | 520102 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) | LB | 70,860 | 8.00 | 566,880.00 |
| 129 (F) | 560203 | FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY) | LB | 7,640 | 3.00 | 22,920.00 |
| 130 (F) | 560204 | INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY) | LB | 7,640 | 2.50 | 19,100.00 |
| 131 (F) | 560218 | FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) | LB | 42,665 | 3.00 | 127,995.00 |
| 132 (F) | 560219 | INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) | LB | 41,960 | .30 | 12,588.00 |
| 133 | 560244 | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A) | SQFT | 1,840 | 20.00 | 36,800.00 |
| 134 | 560248 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 15 | 12.50 | 187.50 |
| 135 | 560249 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 88 | 13.75 | 1,210.00 |
| 136 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 3 | 225.00 | 675.00 |
| 137 | 568001 | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) | EA | 5 | 150.00 | 750.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 138 | 568016 | INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME | SQFT | 1,050 | 28.00 | 29,400.00 |
| 139 | 620020 | 8" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 10 | 80.00 | 800.00 |
| 140 | 620060 | 12" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 27 | 86.00 | 2,322.00 |
| 141 | 620100 | 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 2,010 | 120.00 | 241,200.00 |
| 142 | 620140 | 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 750 | 110.00 | 82,500.00 |
| 143 | 620180 | 30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 390 | 115.00 | 44,850.00 |
| 144 | 680905 | 8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN | LF | 1,720 | 40.00 | 68,800.00 |
| 145 | 705307 | 12" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION | EA | 1 | 170.00 | 170.00 |
| 146 | 705311 | 18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION | EA | 1 | 225.00 | 225.00 |
| 147 (F) | 721017 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (CY) | CY | 13 | 500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 148 | 729011 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) | SQYD | 49 | 15.00 | 735.00 |
| 149 | 730070 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | SQFT | 27 | 35.00 | 945.00 |
| 150 | 731504 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | CY | 5.2 | 1,000.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 151 | 731521 | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) | CY | 19 | 1,000.00 | 19,000.00 |
| 152 | 731623 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) | CY | 1.3 | 3,000.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 153 (F) | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 24,226 | 2.00 | 48,452.00 |
| 154 | 026307 | WATER SUPPLY LINE | LS | LUMP SUM | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 155 | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) | LF | 1,260 | 20.00 | 25,200.00 |
| 156 | 820107 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) | EA | 45 | 30.00 | 1,350.00 |
| 157 | 820108 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) | EA | 39 | 35.00 | 1,365.00 |
| 158 | 026308 | HIGHWAY POST MARKER | EA | 19 | 35.00 | 665.00 |
| 159 | 820111 | UNDERDRAIN MARKER | EA | 5 | 35.00 | 175.00 |
| 160 | 820112 | MARKER (CULVERT) | EA | 4 | 35.00 | 140.00 |
| 161 | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 3,900 | 40.00 | 156,000.00 |
| 162 | 832070 | VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) | SQYD | 2,510 | 66.00 | 165,660.00 |
| 163 (F) | 044434 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 6) | LF | 2,118 | 97.00 | 205,446.00 |
| 164 (F) | 833142 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED) | LF | 1,791 | 175.00 | 313,425.00 |
| 165 | 839302 | SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST) | LF | 25 | 65.00 | 1,625.00 |
| 166 | 839540 | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE STB) | EA | 1 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 167 | 839541 | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) | EA | 42 | 3,000.00 | 126,000.00 |
| 168 | 839578 | END CAP (TYPE TC) | EA | 1 | 165.00 | 165.00 |
| 169 | 839581 | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) | EA | 1 | 750.00 | 750.00 |
| 170 | 839584 | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 39 | 2,800.00 | 109,200.00 |
| 171 | 839585 | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 1 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 172 | 839701 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60) | LF | 1,620 | 110.00 | 178,200.00 |
| 173 | 839703 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C) | LF | 15 | 180.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 174 | 839706 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60G) | LF | 1,130 | 200.00 | 226,000.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|---------------|
| 175 | 839708 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GC) | LF | 2,700 | 150.00 | 405,000.00 |
| 176 | 839709 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GE) | LF | 1,270 | 240.00 | 304,800.00 |
| 177 | 026309 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60G MODIFIED) | LF | 710 | 240.00 | 170,400.00 |
| 178 (F) | 839717 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED) | LF | 1,791 | 80.00 | 143,280.00 |
| 179 | 840504 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 57,900 | .40 | 23,160.00 |
| 180 | 840506 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 3,540 | .85 | 3,009.00 |
| 181 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 2,020 | 5.50 | 11,110.00 |
| 182 | 840523 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3) | LF | 120 | 1.00 | 120.00 |
| 183 | 840525 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) | LF | 32,900 | .20 | 6,580.00 |
| 184 | 840526 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7) | LF | 630 | 1.00 | 630.00 |
| 185 | 840545 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12) | LF | 1,010 | 3.00 | 3,030.00 |
| 186 | 840581 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED) | LF | 2,010 | 3.00 | 6,030.00 |
| 187 | 026310 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED) | LF | 140 | 6.00 | 840.00 |
| 188 | 850111 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | EA | 1,500 | 5.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 189 | 850122 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) | EA | 52 | 25.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 190 | 860090 | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 191 | 860508 | MODIFY SIGN ILLUMINATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 92,000.00 | 92,000.00 |
| 192 | 860925 | TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (COUNT) | LS | LUMP SUM | 82,000.00 | 82,000.00 |
| 193 | 861501 | MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING | LS | LUMP SUM | 79,000.00 | 79,000.00 |
| 194 | 861503 | MODIFY LIGHTING | LS | LUMP SUM | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 195 | 861504 | MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 170,000.00 | 170,000.00 |
| 196 | 000003 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | .00 | 0.00 |
| 197 | 190161 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 8,890 | 25.00 | 222,250.00 |
| 198 | 026634 | NATURALLY OCCURING ASBESTOS | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 199 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,786,575.10 | 1,786,575.10 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 20,292,292.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 7,000.00 | 7000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 2 | 4,000.00 | 4000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 |
| 3 | 3,200.00 | 1264000.00 | 3,900.00 | 1540500.00 | 2,850.00 | 1125750.00 | 1,500.00 | 592500.00 |
| 4 | 50,550.00 | 50550.00 | 80,000.00 | 80000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 | 51,000.00 | 51000.00 |
| 5 | 850,000.00 | 850000.00 | 470,000.00 | 470000.00 | 1,443,000.00 | 1443000.00 | 590,000.00 | 590000.00 |
| 6 | 40.00 | 13600.00 | 100.00 | 34000.00 | 90.00 | 30600.00 | 65.00 | 22100.00 |
| 7 | 7.00 | 3080.00 | 2.00 | 880.00 | 2.00 | 880.00 | 2.00 | 880.00 |
| 8 | .45 | 27675.00 | .90 | 55350.00 | 1.00 | 61500.00 | 1.00 | 61500.00 |
| 9 | 20.00 | 10000.00 | 40.00 | 20000.00 | 41.00 | 20500.00 | 40.00 | 20000.00 |
| 10 | 4.00 | 32520.00 | 3.00 | 24390.00 | 3.35 | 27235.50 | 3.30 | 26829.00 |
| 11 | 140,000.00 | 140000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90000.00 |
| 12 | 8.50 | 282200.00 | 14.00 | 464800.00 | 8.30 | 275560.00 | 14.00 | 464800.00 |
| 13 | 500.00 | 32500.00 | 3,000.00 | 195000.00 | 4,000.00 | 260000.00 | 4,000.00 | 260000.00 |
| 14 | 2.80 | 41720.00 | 3.00 | 44700.00 | 3.35 | 49915.00 | 4.50 | 67050.00 |
| 15 | 45,000.00 | 45000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 | 45,555.00 | 45555.00 |
| 16 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 17 | 500.00 | 60000.00 | 500.00 | 60000.00 | 500.00 | 60000.00 | 500.00 | 60000.00 |
| 18 | 75.00 | 6750.00 | 200.00 | 18000.00 | 600.00 | 54000.00 | 500.00 | 45000.00 |
| 19 | 2,000.00 | 6000.00 | 2,000.00 | 6000.00 | 2,000.00 | 6000.00 | 2,000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 20 | 2.70 | 24300.00 | 2.60 | 23400.00 | 2.75 | 24750.00 | 2.70 | 24300.00 |
| 21 | 200.00 | 7200.00 | 200.00 | 7200.00 | 205.00 | 7380.00 | 200.00 | 7200.00 |
| 22 | .75 | 27225.00 | .75 | 27225.00 | .78 | 28314.00 | .76 | 27588.00 |
| 23 | 2.50 | 30000.00 | 2.00 | 24000.00 | 2.25 | 27000.00 | 2.00 | 24000.00 |
| 24 | 10.00 | 17100.00 | 5.00 | 8550.00 | 10.00 | 17100.00 | 10.00 | 17100.00 |
| 25 | 160.00 | 12480.00 | 300.00 | 23400.00 | 165.00 | 12870.00 | 160.00 | 12480.00 |
| 26 | 3.00 | 49200.00 | 3.00 | 49200.00 | 3.10 | 50840.00 | 3.05 | 50020.00 |
| 27 | 14.50 | 89755.00 | 8.00 | 49520.00 | 15.00 | 92850.00 | 14.52 | 89878.80 |
| 28 | 14.00 | 48580.00 | 10.00 | 34700.00 | 14.00 | 48580.00 | 13.75 | 47712.50 |
| 29 | 3.00 | 31800.00 | 4.00 | 42400.00 | 2.75 | 29150.00 | 2.68 | 28408.00 |
| 30 | 1,650.00 | 62700.00 | 100.00 | 3800.00 | 3,400.00 | 129200.00 | 2,000.00 | 76000.00 |
| 31 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150000.00 |
| 32 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 |
| 33 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 |
| 34 | 2.20 | 23100.00 | 4.00 | 42000.00 | 2.30 | 24150.00 | 2.20 | 23100.00 |
| 35 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 |
| 36 | 1.00 | 19000.00 | 2.00 | 38000.00 | 2.50 | 47500.00 | 2.50 | 47500.00 |
| 37 | .07 | 2520.00 | .10 | 3600.00 | .20 | 7200.00 | .50 | 18000.00 |
| 38 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 |
| 39 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 40 | 3,800.00 | 3800.00 | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 6,000.00 | 6000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7500.00 |
| 41 | 6.00 | 7560.00 | 5.00 | 6300.00 | 5.00 | 6300.00 | 3.00 | 3780.00 |
| 42 | 5.00 | 13950.00 | 5.00 | 13950.00 | 10.00 | 27900.00 | 5.00 | 13950.00 |
| 43 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 44 | .50 | 15500.00 | .90 | 27900.00 | 1.00 | 31000.00 | 1.00 | 31000.00 |
| 45 | 3.00 | 390.00 | 5.00 | 650.00 | 5.00 | 650.00 | 5.00 | 650.00 |
| 46 | .50 | 8000.00 | .90 | 14400.00 | 1.00 | 16000.00 | 1.00 | 16000.00 |
| 47 | 50.00 | 2250.00 | 100.00 | 4500.00 | 50.00 | 2250.00 | 100.00 | 4500.00 |
| 48 | 3,000.00 | 6000.00 | 4,000.00 | 8000.00 | 8,000.00 | 16000.00 | 4,000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 49 | 100.00 | 2100.00 | 200.00 | 4200.00 | 900.00 | 18900.00 | 1,000.00 | 21000.00 |
| 50 | 500.00 | 2000.00 | 3,000.00 | 12000.00 | 3,100.00 | 12400.00 | 3,000.00 | 12000.00 |
| 51 | 1.00 | 14900.00 | 1.00 | 14900.00 | .40 | 5960.00 | 4.00 | 59600.00 |
| 52 | 22.00 | 1452.00 | 20.00 | 1320.00 | 7.00 | 462.00 | 5.00 | 330.00 |
| 53 | 16.00 | 42720.00 | 40.00 | 106800.00 | 19.00 | 50730.00 | 35.00 | 93450.00 |
| 54 | 800.00 | 16000.00 | 1,000.00 | 20000.00 | 650.00 | 13000.00 | 1,000.00 | 20000.00 |
| 55 | 1,300.00 | 3900.00 | 1,000.00 | 3000.00 | 900.00 | 2700.00 | 1,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 56 | .50 | 2615.00 | 2.00 | 10460.00 | 4.00 | 20920.00 | 10.00 | 52300.00 |
| 57 | 300.00 | 1800.00 | 7,000.00 | 42000.00 | 7,500.00 | 45000.00 | 7,000.00 | 42000.00 |
| 58 | 250.00 | 8000.00 | 200.00 | 6400.00 | 200.00 | 6400.00 | 200.00 | 6400.00 |
| 59 | 350.00 | 2800.00 | 750.00 | 6000.00 | 1,000.00 | 8000.00 | 1,000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 60 | 450.00 | 1800.00 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4000.00 | 1,000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 61 | 600.00 | 3600.00 | 1,000.00 | 6000.00 | 1,200.00 | 7200.00 | 1,000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 62 | 700.00 | 7000.00 | 2,000.00 | 20000.00 | 1,200.00 | 12000.00 | 2,000.00 | 20000.00 |
| 63 | 2,200.00 | 8800.00 | 3,000.00 | 12000.00 | 1,500.00 | 6000.00 | 2,000.00 | 8000.00 |
| 64 | 3,500.00 | 3500.00 | 7,000.00 | 7000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7500.00 |
| 65 | 1.40 | 108220.00 | 2.00 | 154600.00 | 2.50 | 193250.00 | 2.00 | 154600.00 |
| 66 | 4.00 | 2640.00 | 5.00 | 3300.00 | 6.00 | 3960.00 | 10.00 | 6600.00 |
| 67 | 3.50 | 700.00 | 5.00 | 1000.00 | 9.00 | 1800.00 | 10.00 | 2000.00 |
| 68 | 19.00 | 125970.00 | 25.00 | 165750.00 | 12.50 | 82875.00 | 55.00 | 364650.00 |
| 69 | 1.40 | 52920.00 | .50 | 18900.00 | .60 | 22680.00 | .30 | 11340.00 |
| 70 | 55.00 | 156200.00 | 100.00 | 284000.00 | 70.00 | 198800.00 | 90.00 | 255600.00 |
| 71 | 3.00 | 113640.00 | 1.00 | 37880.00 | 2.90 | 109852.00 | 4.45 | 168566.00 |
| 72 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4000.00 | 3,000.00 | 6000.00 | 3,000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 73 | 160.00 | 8800.00 | 100.00 | 5500.00 | 175.00 | 9625.00 | 111.00 | 6105.00 |
| 74 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 | 275,000.00 | 275000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150000.00 |
| 75 | 130,000.00 | 130000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 | 160,000.00 | 160000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180000.00 |
| 76 | 130,000.00 | 130000.00 | 275,000.00 | 275000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150000.00 |
| 77 | 135,000.00 | 135000.00 | 275,000.00 | 275000.00 | 160,000.00 | 160000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180000.00 |
| 78 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 | 275,000.00 | 275000.00 | 160,000.00 | 160000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180000.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 79 | 115,000.00 | 115000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 | 130,000.00 | 130000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180000.00 |
| 80 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 | 450,000.00 | 450000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 81 | 24.50 | 1291150.00 | 25.00 | 1317500.00 | 21.30 | 1122510.00 | 50.00 | 2635000.00 |
| 82 | 26.00 | 29900.00 | 20.00 | 23000.00 | 25.00 | 28750.00 | 44.00 | 50600.00 |
| 83 | 2,400.00 | 100800.00 | 1,000.00 | 42000.00 | 1,500.00 | 63000.00 | 400.00 | 16800.00 |
| 84 | 1,900.00 | 106400.00 | 800.00 | 44800.00 | 300.00 | 16800.00 | 200.00 | 11200.00 |
| 85 | 8.00 | 28800.00 | .10 | 360.00 | 41.00 | 147600.00 | 35.00 | 126000.00 |
| 86 | 35,000.00 | 35000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 87 | 120.00 | 984.00 | 100.00 | 820.00 | 125.00 | 1025.00 | 120.00 | 984.00 |
| 88 | 50.00 | 4900.00 | 100.00 | 9800.00 | 51.00 | 4998.00 | 110.00 | 10780.00 |
| 89 | 75.00 | 9750.00 | 50.00 | 6500.00 | 100.00 | 13000.00 | 250.00 | 32500.00 |
| 90 | 1.00 | 290.00 | 2.00 | 580.00 | 1.00 | 290.00 | 2.00 | 580.00 |
| 91 | 80.00 | 12800.00 | 75.00 | 12000.00 | 77.00 | 12320.00 | 77.00 | 12320.00 |
| 92 | 20.00 | 1220.00 | 60.00 | 3660.00 | 21.00 | 1281.00 | 64.00 | 3904.00 |
| 93 | 40.00 | 4800.00 | 90.00 | 10800.00 | 36.00 | 4320.00 | 90.00 | 10800.00 |
| 94 | 6,000.00 | 6000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6000.00 | 13,500.00 | 13500.00 |
| 95 | 32.00 | 2048.00 | 25.00 | 1600.00 | 30.00 | 1920.00 | 200.00 | 12800.00 |
| 96 | 5.00 | 4100.00 | 5.00 | 4100.00 | 5.00 | 4100.00 | 5.00 | 4100.00 |
| 97 | 6.00 | 4600.00 | 20.00 | 4600.00 | 4.00 | 920.00 | 18.50 | 4255.00 |
| 98 | 15.00 | 5100.00 | 25.00 | 8500.00 | 16.00 | 5440.00 | 24.00 | 8160.00 |
| 99 | 75.00 | 1125.00 | 25.00 | 375.00 | 76.00 | 1140.00 | 24.00 | 360.00 |
| 100 | 200.00 | 1200.00 | 200.00 | 1200.00 | 250.00 | 1500.00 | 200.00 | 1200.00 |
| 101 | .13 | 71760.00 | .13 | 71760.00 | .14 | 77280.00 | .13 | 71760.00 |
| 102 | 1.00 | 1600.00 | 1.00 | 1600.00 | 1.00 | 1600.00 | 1.00 | 1600.00 |
| 103 | 3.00 | 32400.00 | 3.00 | 32400.00 | 3.25 | 35100.00 | 2.95 | 31860.00 |
| 104 | .45 | 64800.00 | .45 | 64800.00 | .50 | 72000.00 | .44 | 63360.00 |
| 105 | .06 | 8640.00 | .05 | 7200.00 | .06 | 8640.00 | .06 | 8640.00 |
| 106 | 29.50 | 1003000.00 | 35.00 | 1190000.00 | 36.00 | 1224000.00 | 80.00 | 2720000.00 |
| 107 | 76.00 | 2211600.00 | 75.00 | 2182500.00 | 71.00 | 2066100.00 | 116.00 | 3375600.00 |
| 108 | 35.00 | 18900.00 | 40.00 | 21600.00 | 45.00 | 24300.00 | 35.00 | 18900.00 |
| 109 | 105.00 | 870450.00 | 75.00 | 621750.00 | 106.50 | 882885.00 | 140.00 | 1160600.00 |
| 110 | 2.00 | 1560.00 | 2.00 | 1560.00 | 1.55 | 1209.00 | 3.00 | 2340.00 |
| 111 | 2.00 | 13500.00 | 2.00 | 13500.00 | 1.55 | 10462.50 | 3.00 | 20250.00 |
| 112 | 5.00 | 4050.00 | 2.00 | 1620.00 | 1.55 | 1255.50 | 3.00 | 2430.00 |
| 113 | 4.00 | 12400.00 | 2.00 | 6200.00 | 1.55 | 4805.00 | 3.00 | 9300.00 |
| 114 | 3.00 | 14700.00 | 2.00 | 9800.00 | 1.55 | 7595.00 | 3.00 | 14700.00 |
| 115 | 75.00 | 10500.00 | 25.00 | 3500.00 | 64.00 | 8960.00 | 64.00 | 8960.00 |
| 116 | 1,340.00 | 34840.00 | 2,000.00 | 52000.00 | 1,600.00 | 41600.00 | 2,000.00 | 52000.00 |
| 117 | 240,000.00 | 240000.00 | 350,000.00 | 350000.00 | 500,000.00 | 500000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300000.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 118 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250000.00 | 290,000.00 | 290000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 |
| 119 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250000.00 | 380,000.00 | 380000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300000.00 |
| 120 | 240,000.00 | 240000.00 | 350,000.00 | 350000.00 | 380,000.00 | 380000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 |
| 121 | 210,000.00 | 210000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250000.00 | 470,000.00 | 470000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 |
| 122 | 265,000.00 | 265000.00 | 372,000.00 | 372000.00 | 295,000.00 | 295000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 |
| 123 | 4,500.00 | 306000.00 | 4,600.00 | 312800.00 | 5,300.00 | 360400.00 | 4,500.00 | 306000.00 |
| 124 | 2,600.00 | 993200.00 | 2,500.00 | 955000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1146000.00 | 3,750.00 | 1432500.00 |
| 125 | 1,500.00 | 240000.00 | 3,000.00 | 480000.00 | 1,500.00 | 240000.00 | 1,600.00 | 256000.00 |
| 126 | 32.00 | 62720.00 | 30.00 | 58800.00 | 75.00 | 147000.00 | 55.00 | 107800.00 |
| 127 | 63.00 | 35091.00 | 75.00 | 41775.00 | 100.00 | 55700.00 | 75.00 | 41775.00 |
| 128 | 7.00 | 496020.00 | 8.00 | 566880.00 | 6.80 | 481848.00 | 7.00 | 496020.00 |
| 129 | 5.50 | 42020.00 | 5.00 | 38200.00 | 5.50 | 42020.00 | 3.50 | 26740.00 |
| 130 | 2.50 | 19100.00 | 4.00 | 30560.00 | 4.25 | 32470.00 | 2.50 | 19100.00 |
| 131 | 3.50 | 149327.50 | 4.00 | 170660.00 | 3.50 | 149327.50 | 3.50 | 149327.50 |
| 132 | .30 | 12588.00 | .30 | 12588.00 | .35 | 14686.00 | 1.00 | 41960.00 |
| 133 | 23.00 | 42320.00 | 25.00 | 46000.00 | 25.00 | 46000.00 | 14.00 | 25760.00 |
| 134 | 18.00 | 270.00 | 20.00 | 300.00 | 13.00 | 195.00 | 14.00 | 210.00 |
| 135 | 19.00 | 1672.00 | 20.00 | 1760.00 | 15.00 | 1320.00 | 22.00 | 1936.00 |
| 136 | 350.00 | 1050.00 | 300.00 | 900.00 | 235.00 | 705.00 | 225.00 | 675.00 |
| 137 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 160.00 | 800.00 | 150.00 | 750.00 |
| 138 | 5.00 | 5250.00 | 30.00 | 31500.00 | 29.00 | 30450.00 | 9.00 | 9450.00 |
| 139 | 170.00 | 1700.00 | 250.00 | 2500.00 | 110.00 | 1100.00 | 250.00 | 2500.00 |
| 140 | 200.00 | 5400.00 | 200.00 | 5400.00 | 210.00 | 5670.00 | 200.00 | 5400.00 |
| 141 | 120.00 | 241200.00 | 140.00 | 281400.00 | 145.00 | 291450.00 | 140.00 | 281400.00 |
| 142 | 106.00 | 79500.00 | 250.00 | 187500.00 | 185.00 | 138750.00 | 240.00 | 180000.00 |
| 143 | 125.00 | 48750.00 | 250.00 | 97500.00 | 256.00 | 99840.00 | 225.00 | 87750.00 |
| 144 | 64.00 | 110080.00 | 80.00 | 137600.00 | 86.00 | 147920.00 | 75.00 | 129000.00 |
| 145 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 146 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 |
| 147 | 200.00 | 2600.00 | 150.00 | 1950.00 | 300.00 | 3900.00 | 150.00 | 1950.00 |
| 148 | 10.00 | 490.00 | 40.00 | 1960.00 | 2.00 | 98.00 | 10.00 | 490.00 |
| 149 | 20.00 | 540.00 | 110.00 | 2970.00 | 50.00 | 1350.00 | 35.00 | 945.00 |
| 150 | 985.00 | 5122.00 | 700.00 | 3640.00 | 600.00 | 3120.00 | 1,600.00 | 8320.00 |
| 151 | 800.00 | 15200.00 | 600.00 | 11400.00 | 300.00 | 5700.00 | 1,500.00 | 28500.00 |
| 152 | 1,000.00 | 1300.00 | 2,500.00 | 3250.00 | 1,500.00 | 1950.00 | 1,900.00 | 2470.00 |
| 153 | 2.00 | 48452.00 | 3.00 | 72678.00 | 1.50 | 36339.00 | 4.00 | 96904.00 |
| 154 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 | 550,000.00 | 550000.00 | 500,000.00 | 500000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 |
| 155 | 12.00 | 15120.00 | 23.00 | 28980.00 | 24.00 | 30240.00 | 12.00 | 15120.00 |
| 156 | 30.00 | 1350.00 | 50.00 | 2250.00 | 35.00 | 1575.00 | 30.00 | 1350.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 157 | 35.00 | 1365.00 | 50.00 | 1950.00 | 40.00 | 1560.00 | 35.00 | 1365.00 |
| 158 | 35.00 | 665.00 | 50.00 | 950.00 | 40.00 | 760.00 | 35.00 | 665.00 |
| 159 | 35.00 | 175.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 40.00 | 200.00 | 35.00 | 175.00 |
| 160 | 35.00 | 140.00 | 50.00 | 200.00 | 40.00 | 160.00 | 35.00 | 140.00 |
| 161 | 21.00 | 81900.00 | 20.00 | 78000.00 | 21.00 | 81900.00 | 26.00 | 101400.00 |
| 162 | 70.00 | 175700.00 | 50.00 | 125500.00 | 68.00 | 170680.00 | 48.00 | 120480.00 |
| 163 | 90.00 | 190620.00 | 75.00 | 158850.00 | 85.00 | 180030.00 | 90.00 | 190620.00 |
| 164 | 165.00 | 295515.00 | 100.00 | 179100.00 | 140.00 | 250740.00 | 145.00 | 259695.00 |
| 165 | 30.00 | 750.00 | 30.00 | 750.00 | 30.00 | 750.00 | 30.00 | 750.00 |
| 166 | 3,700.00 | 3700.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 | 3,800.00 | 3800.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 167 | 2,600.00 | 109200.00 | 2,500.00 | 105000.00 | 2,700.00 | 113400.00 | 3,000.00 | 126000.00 |
| 168 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 155.00 | 155.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 |
| 169 | 650.00 | 650.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 670.00 | 670.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 170 | 2,300.00 | 89700.00 | 2,300.00 | 89700.00 | 2,400.00 | 93600.00 | 2,800.00 | 109200.00 |
| 171 | 2,300.00 | 2300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2300.00 | 2,400.00 | 2400.00 | 2,800.00 | 2800.00 |
| 172 | 60.00 | 97200.00 | 60.00 | 97200.00 | 60.00 | 97200.00 | 95.00 | 153900.00 |
| 173 | 100.00 | 1500.00 | 100.00 | 1500.00 | 100.00 | 1500.00 | 155.00 | 2325.00 |
| 174 | 164.00 | 185320.00 | 160.00 | 180800.00 | 164.00 | 185320.00 | 100.00 | 113000.00 |
| 175 | 125.00 | 337500.00 | 75.00 | 202500.00 | 124.00 | 334800.00 | 100.00 | 270000.00 |
| 176 | 338.00 | 429260.00 | 340.00 | 431800.00 | 338.00 | 429260.00 | 100.00 | 127000.00 |
| 177 | 258.00 | 183180.00 | 250.00 | 177500.00 | 258.00 | 183180.00 | 122.00 | 86620.00 |
| 178 | 135.00 | 241785.00 | 75.00 | 134325.00 | 100.00 | 179100.00 | 118.00 | 211338.00 |
| 179 | .50 | 28950.00 | .90 | 52110.00 | 1.00 | 57900.00 | 1.00 | 57900.00 |
| 180 | 1.00 | 3540.00 | 1.80 | 6372.00 | 2.00 | 7080.00 | 2.00 | 7080.00 |
| 181 | 7.00 | 14140.00 | 6.00 | 12120.00 | 7.00 | 14140.00 | 7.00 | 14140.00 |
| 182 | .25 | 30.00 | .90 | 108.00 | 1.00 | 120.00 | 1.00 | 120.00 |
| 183 | .25 | 8225.00 | .90 | 29610.00 | 1.00 | 32900.00 | 1.00 | 32900.00 |
| 184 | .25 | 157.50 | .90 | 567.00 | 1.00 | 630.00 | 1.00 | 630.00 |
| 185 | 5.00 | 5050.00 | 3.00 | 3030.00 | 3.00 | 3030.00 | 3.00 | 3030.00 |
| 186 | 5.00 | 10050.00 | 3.00 | 6030.00 | 3.50 | 7035.00 | 3.50 | 7035.00 |
| 187 | 10.00 | 1400.00 | 6.00 | 840.00 | 6.00 | 840.00 | 6.00 | 840.00 |
| 188 | 4.50 | 6750.00 | 5.00 | 7500.00 | 5.00 | 7500.00 | 5.00 | 7500.00 |
| 189 | 28.00 | 1456.00 | 20.00 | 1040.00 | 25.00 | 1300.00 | 25.00 | 1300.00 |
| 190 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 191 | 95,000.00 | 95000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 | 96,050.00 | 96050.00 |
| 192 | 85,000.00 | 85000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40000.00 | 85,000.00 | 85000.00 | 80,400.00 | 80400.00 |
| 193 | 85,000.00 | 85000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40000.00 | 110,000.00 | 110000.00 | 103,000.00 | 103000.00 |
| 194 | 12,000.00 | 12000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 11,500.00 | 11500.00 |
| 195 | 175,000.00 | 175000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100000.00 | 210,000.00 | 210000.00 | 201,000.00 | 201000.00 |

03-3E1004
03-PLA-80-8
11/06/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 25
11/08/13

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 196 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 | .00 | 0.00 |
| 197 | 22.00 | 195580.00 | 60.00 | 533400.00 | 60.00 | 533400.00 | 55.00 | 488950.00 |
| 198 | 32,000.00 | 32000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 | 18,765.00 | 18765.00 |
| 199 | 1,723,000.00 | 1723000.00 | 2,340,000.00 | 2340000.00 | 2,590,000.00 | 2590000.00 | 2,800,000.00 | 2800000.00 |
| TOT | | 20,643,515.00 | | 23,450,513.00 | | 25,948,858.00 | | 28,255,780.80 |